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Decision No. . 60,126 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC L'TILITIES COMMISSION OF '!HE STA'm OF CALIFOlmIA 
! . ~ 

ROBERT W. CONNOI.I.Y and ROBERl' W. 
CO~"NOLLY doiDg . business as SV..n: 
PAINT ·COJ.\jpANY~ 

Plaintiff ~ 

vs.· 

G~TELEPHONECOMP~~ OF 
CAI.D:ORNIA, a corporation; 

Defendant. 

Case No.. 5456 

Co::nwall at:d We'9'twick,. by John A. W'e$twick~ 
for complainant. 

Albert M. Hart,. H. RAlph Snyacr, Jr.,. and 
Do:c.a.1d J. Ducl<e:t:t ~ by Donald .J. Duckett,. 
for defendant. 

OPINION ----..----

By the complait!t herein, filed on April 15~ 1960, 

Robert w. Co1"l1lOllyreqtlests the restoration of telephone ser.n.c:e 

at his place of business,. State Paint Company ~ 621 State Street, 

Santa. B.:ttb.ar3:o C~fornia. 

On May 4 ~ . 1960,.' the telephone cOt!1p.any filed' au answer 

~e princip2l. allegation of which was that the telephone company,. 

pursuant to Decision No;. 41415, Gr:l:ed April 6, 1945~ in case 

No. 4930 (47 CJ!1. F.U.C. 853), on YJArch ~,. 1960, had rcason.-::blc 

'lil<lS to be used as tal i:lstru:De1'ltali.ty d:i.reetly or l.ndU:cetly to 
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' . . , 
".,' 

violat~ or to aid and abet 'the violation of the law and that 

having s'UCh reasonable cause the de:fcnd.an~ was required to discon­

nect the service pursuant to' this Commission's Decision l~o. 41415, 

supra. 

A publie hearing was held in Santa Barbara on J-une 17, 

1960, before Ex.aml.ner Kent C. Rogers. 

:be complainant ~sti£ied that he bas a paint s~ore at 

621 State Street ~ Santa Barba:ra.; that the name of the store is the 

State Paint Company; that on or about March 9~ 1960" he wa.s a.r-' 

rested at his place of business on a charge of conducting book~ 

m.l!d.ng anei that his telephone was removed; that on March 21 " 1960, 

he pleaded guilty to said cb.a:rze, paid. a fiDe of $500: and received 

a six month's suspended jail sentenee; that the telephone is neces­

sary in his b1JSiness;a.nd that he has been without 'a telephone 

sinee his a.rrest on Mareh 9" 1960. 

Notice of hearing was sent to the City Attorney of the 

City of Santa Ba.rbara~ but said City Attorney made no appearance 

at the hearing. 

E7~bit A of the answer to the complaint is a copy of 

a letter date~ Y;.rch 15" 1960, from the Cbiefof Poliee of the 

City of Santa Barbara to the defendan~" advi:;.ing the, defendant 

that the complainant's t~lephone under number Wo 6-6077 was on 

March 7, 8 znd 10, 1960, being used for the purpose of dissend %]at~ 

ins ho=se :ae1ng infoX'Cl£.tion which was beillg used in eonnection 

with boolo::3king in violation of Section 3378, of the Pen.:ll. Code; 
. , 

that 'i:~ :elephcne had been IZOnfiscated; 3Ild :requesting ~ thet U:~ 

clefende.::.t Gisco:cc'e tlle se:i:Viee. 
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It was stipulated that this letter was received by the 

defendant ar.d that pursuant thereto the defendant cl:Lsconncct:ed 

the complainant's telephone service. 

It was the position of the telephone company that it 

had ~tcd with reasonable cause as that term is used in Decision 

No. 41415, supr~, in disconn~c:iI1g tl:e telephone service in­

asmuch as it had received the le1:ter designated as Exhibit A. 

After :full consideration of this record· we now find 

th..~t the telephone company 's . ltCtion was based upon reasonable 

cause as that term is used in Decision No. 41415, supra. We fur­

ther find that the evidence shows that the eompleinant f s telephone 

was used for illegal p~ses, but that the telephone· is neces~axy 
." 

in the conduct of complaiDZnt's business and that he bas paid the 

penalty prescribed by law. It will; therefore, be ordered that: 

the telephone service be reinstalled. 

ORDER 
~ ............ ~-

!he complaint of Robert W. Connolly against the Gener3.1 

Telephone Company of California, a corporation,. having been filed, 

a public he.-:riDg having been helel tl"ereon,. the Commission beiDg 

fully advised in the premises and basing its decision upon the 

evidence·· of record and the findiDgs herein, 

IT IS ORDE:mD tb.a.t the eo:n?lainant r S :request for ~le­

paone se~~ce be gr~ted, and that upon ~ filing by complai~~~ 

of an c.pplic~t:i.on -:hcrefo:r ~c Gef~:-.dant s~.:ll £u::-...isa telep1:onc. 
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sel:Vice to c:ompl.a.inant's place of business at 621 State Street, 

Santa 3arbara, California, such installation being subject to all 

duly authorized rules and regulations of the telephone company .and 

to the existing applicable law. 

'the effec'Cive date. of 1;hi.S· orde%' shal.l be five clays after 

the. date hereof. 
-;<:.. 

Dated at ___ s.-.;.:l:l_,;,;.'Fr;..;ru;,o;;:n;;;.;;c;.;;;i;.;;.s.;.co.;..... __ ~, Cal; fomia, this cl t 

day of __ ~_"" ... ' ... " ..... t1""-j{1-------, 1960. 


